Illinois law.
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Section 654.401  Chemical Samples 

a)	Chemical samples shall be submitted to an Agency laboratory within ten days following receipt of the sample containers.  The Agency shall be notified and an agreement reached to establish a more appropriate sampling time if submission within ten days is not possible. 

b)	Chemical samples shall be collected during normal water plant operation.  Finished water chemical samples shall be collected from a free-flowing tap at a representative point in the distribution system. 

c)	A new sample will be required if analytical results do not balance chemically.  This resample shall be indicated by an "R" on the report sheet and must be submitted to the laboratory within ten days. 

d)	Public notice shall be made in accordance with 35 Ill. Adm. Code Part 606:  Subpart B if required samples are not submitted. 

e)	Chemical sampling requirements, other than for trihalomethanes, shall not be required for satellite community water supplies, unless they provide additional treatment, other than chlorination. 
